

ORIGINAL

20090120

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

RICHARD J. SHOTBOLT  
Appellant,  
vs.  
NORTH DAKOTA  
WORKFORCE SAFETY & INSURANCE,  
Appellee, and  
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS, INC.  
Respondent.

RECEIVED BY CLERK  
SUPREME COURT  
FILED  
IN THE OFFICE OF THE  
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
MAY 20 2009

MAY 20 2009

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

APPEAL FROM THE OPINION AND ORDER DATED FEBRUARY 10, 2009  
THE HONORABLE GAIL HAGERTY PRESIDING, AND THE  
FEBRUARY 18, 2009, ORDER FOR JUDGMENT  
AND JUDGMENT ENTERED ON FEBRUARY 19, 2009  
MERCER COUNTY, SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT  
CIVIL NO.: 08-C-1171  
SUPREME COURT CIVIL NO.: 20090120

-----  
APPELLANT'S BRIEF  
-----

DIETZ & LITTLE LAWYERS

STEPHEN D. LITTLE (ID# 03323)  
ATTORNEY AT LAW  
2718 GATEWAY AVENUE  
SUITE 302  
BISMARCK, ND 58503

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT  
(701) 222-1761

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED. . . . .	ii
I. STATEMENT OF ISSUE . . . . .	1
Are WSI's findings of facts supported by the greater weight of the evidence?	
II. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS . . . . .	1 - 3
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE. . . . .	3 - 4
IV. LAW AND ARGUMENT . . . . .	4 - 11
V. CONCLUSION . . . . .	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. . . . .	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
<u>Svedberg v. ND Workers Compensation Bureau,</u> 1999 ND 181, 599 N.W.2d 323. . . . .	7
<u>Swenson v. North Dakota Workforce Safety &amp; Insurance,</u> 2007 ND 149, 738 N.W.2d 892. . . . .	5
STATUTES	
N.D.C.C., Section 65-05-28. . . . .	5
N.D.C.C., Section 65-05.1-01. . . . .	7
N.D.C.C., Section 65-05.1-01(3) . . . . .	11
